

EN GOLIATH G-AC004

USER'S MANUAL

REAR TRAY FOR GOLIATH PRO+



* This tray is designed to be mounted exclusively on the GOLIATH PRO+ electrical repair stand.

WHAT YOU WILL FIND IN THE BOX:

- 1 metal rear tray for GOLIATH PRO stand
- 2 x 5mm Allen screws to fix the tray to the stand

CHARACTERISTICS AND USE:

The rear tray was designed as a surface to accommodate small parts, tools or a magnetic tray during the repair or maintenance work of a bicycle, since part of these occurs through the rear of the repair stand.
It is a robust tray made entirely of steel.

The G-AC004 tray is prepared to house various accessories, such as the R-AC001 multifunctional wheelwork stand or the G-AC002 air kit.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

MOUNTING THE TRAY ON THE GOLIATH PRO STAND:

- 1- Take the tray out of the box.
- 2- The GOLIATH PRO stand is prepared to house the tray with two holes in the lower left part of the main housing. (Photo 1)
You must place the tray through the holes with the attached screws upwards so that it is at the back of the support.
- 3- Tighten the screws until the tray is fixed and solidly mounted to the support.



WARNINGS OF DANGER IN THE USE OF THE G-AC004 TRAY:

- 1- Do not load more than 1Kg in the tray
- 2- The tray G-AC004 must not be handled by children.

MAINTENANCE:

The tray does not require any specific maintenance.

GOLIATH
BIKE
POWER
LIFT

WWW.GOLIATH-BIKE.COM

ES GOLIATH G-AC004

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

BANDEJA TRASERA PARA GOLIATH PRO+



*Esta bandeja está diseñada para ser montada exclusivamente en el soporte eléctrico GOLIATH PRO+

QUE ENCONTRARÁS EN LA CAJA:

- 1 bandeja trasera metálica para soporte GOLIATH PRO+
- 2 tornillos Allen de 5mm par fijar la bandeja al soporte

CARACTERÍSTICAS Y USO:

La bandeja trasera fue diseñada como superficie para alojar pequeñas piezas, herramientas o una bandeja magnética durante los trabajos de reparación o mantenimiento de una bicicleta, ya que parte de estos ocurre por la parte trasera del soporte.

Es una bandeja robusta fabricada completamente en acero.

La bandeja G-AC004 está preparada para alojar distintos accesorios, como el soporte multifunción para trabajo de ruedas R-AC001 o el kit de aire G-AC002.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

MONTAJE DE LA BANDEJA EN SOPORTE GOLIATH PRO:

- 1 - Saca la bandeja de la caja
- 2 – El soporte GOLIATH PRO está preparado para alojar la bandeja con dos agujeros en la parte inferior izquierda de la carcasa principal. (Foto 1)
Debes colocar la bandeja atravesando los agujeros con los tornillos adjuntos hacia arriba de tal forma que esta quede por la parte trasera del soporte.
- 3- Aprieta los tornillos hasta que la bandeja quede fija y sólidamente montada al soporte.



ADVERTENCIAS DE PELIGRO EN LA UTILIZACIÓN DE LA BANDEJA G-AC004:

- 1 - No cargar en la bandeja un peso superior a 1Kg
- 2 – La bandeja G-AC004 no debe ser manejada por niños.

MANTENIMIENTO:

La bandeja no necesita ningún mantenimiento específico.

GOLIATH
BIKE
POWER
LIFT

WWW.GOLIATH-BIKE.COM

FR GOLIATH G-AC004

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

PLATEAU ARRIÈRE POUR GOLIATH PRO+



*Ce plateau est conçu pour être monté exclusivement sur le support électrique GOLIATH PRO+

CE QUE VOUS TROUVEREZ DANS LA BOÎTE:

- 1 plateau arrière métallique pour support GOLIATH PRO+
- 2 vis Allen de 5 mm pour fixer le plateau au support

CARACTÉRISTIQUES ET UTILISATION:

Le plateau arrière a été conçu comme une surface pour accueillir de petites pièces, des outils ou un plateau magnétique pendant les travaux de réparation ou d'entretien d'un vélo, car une partie de ceux-ci se produit à l'arrière du support. Il s'agit d'un plateau robuste entièrement en acier.

Le plateau G-AC004 est préparé pour accueillir différents accessoires, tels que le support multifonctionnel R-AC001 ou le kit pneumatique G-AC002.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

ASSEMBLAGE DU PLATEAU SUR LE SUPPORT GOLIATH PRO:

- 1- Sortez le plateau de la boîte.
- 2- Le support GOLIATH PRO est préparé pour loger le plateau avec deux trous dans la partie inférieure gauche du boîtier principal. (Photo 1)
Vous devez placer le plateau à travers les trous avec les vis attachées vers le haut de sorte qu'il se trouve à l'arrière du support.
- 3- Serrez les vis jusqu'à ce que le plateau soit fixé et solidement fixé au support.



AVERTISSEMENTS DE DANGER DANS L'UTILISATION DU PLATEAU G-AC004:

- 1- Ne chargez pas plus de 1 kg dans le bac.
- 2- Le plateau G-AC004 ne doit pas être manipulé par des enfants.

ENTRETIEN:

Le plateau ne nécessite aucun entretien particulier.

GOLIATH
BIKE
POWER
LIFT

WWW.GOLIATH-BIKE.COM